2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q1 How frequently do you (or anyone in your household) vote in Tahoe

Donner Board of Directors Elections?
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2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q2 Did you vote in the 2020 board election this June?

Answered: 1,629  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

I don't know
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 82.38% 1,342
No 17.13% 279
| don't know 0.49% 8

Total Respondents: 1,629
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2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q3 If not, what best describes why you did not vote in the 2020 board
election?

Answered: 268  Skipped: 1,361
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

I'm not designated to vote for my property 3.73% 10
| never received my ballot and didn't ask for a new one 11.19% 30
| submitted my ballot too late 5.97% 16
Voting was not important to me 4.10% 11
I didn't know who to vote for 25.37% 68
| just forgot to vote 9.70% 26
I wasn't aware of the election 1.49% 4
I wasn't an owner by the May 1, 2019 cutoff 1.49% 4
Other (please specify) 36.94% 99
TOTAL 268
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2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q4 Which platform(s) do you find most valuable/helpful in learning about
your candidates? (Select up to four options.)

Answered: 1,466  Skipped: 163
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Candidate statements 82.40% 1,208
Tahoe Donner website 39.70% 582
Tahoe Donner marketing communications (emails, TD News) 31.58% 463
Introductory videos 29.20% 428
Candidates Night Forum 22.51% 330
Personal communication with candidates 17.05% 250
Casual Meet + Greet events via Zoom/online meetings 16.44% 241
Other (please specify) 11.46% 168
Casual Meet + Greet events at association amenities 6.21% 91

Total Respondents: 1,466
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2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q5 Which platform used by candidates to engage with you do you find
most valuable/helpful?

Answered: 1,477  Skipped: 152
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Through emails from the candidates (to all members) 49.29% 728
Through scheduled association election events 27.22% 402
Through online/Zoom meetings 26.81% 396
None of these 15.37% 227
Have scheduled times to meet candidates in common areas 12.05% 178
On Nextdoor 9.41% 139
Other (please specify) 8.12% 120
Have candidates approach you outdoors at association amenities 2.37% 35

Total Respondents: 1,477
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2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q6 New this year, state law now allows members to access other member
email addresses for the purpose of communicating about the association.
How do you feel about the number of emails you received from
candidates?

Answered: 1,477  Skipped: 152
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not Enough 3.11% 46
Just Enough 35.55% 525
Too Much 36.36% 537
| didn't receive any emails from candidates 13.13% 194
Other (please specify) 11.85% 175
TOTAL 1,477
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2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q7 On a scale of 1-5, how would you rate the 2020 board election
communications sent from the association (not from candidates)?

Answered: 1,477  Skipped: 152
(no label)
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2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q8 Do you plan to vote in 20217

Answered: 1,477  Skipped: 152
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2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q9 What was the easiest and/or most difficult part of participating in this
year's board election?

Answered: 1,474  Skipped: 155

9/10



2020 Tahoe Donner Post-Election Survey

Q10 Do you have any other comments or suggestions about Tahoe
Donner Board of Directors Election?

Answered: 1,072  Skipped: 557
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